

September 2024

Dear Friends of Prostate Health Matters,

I'm the Co-Founder and Board President of <u>Prostate Health Matters</u> (PHM) (formerly Prostate Cancer Awareness Alliance-DMV), a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization created to foster awareness and proactivity in men about their prostate health with a primary focus of getting them to see their doctors. Based in Washington, DC and New York City, PHM also helps to develop strategies to connect prostate cancer treatment entities with underserved communities across the U.S. and provide a safe space for candid conversations.

How PHM Is Making a Difference

- Since 2020, we have reached over 3,600 men through in-person and virtual interactive sessions
- Supported PSA screenings for more than 375 men in DC, Maryland, Virginia, New Jersey, and New York
- Developed affiliations with hospital community advisory boards, including Georgetown University Hospital (Lombardi Cancer Center), the University of Maryland (Greenbaum Cancer Center), and Hackensack Meridian Health (John Theurer Cancer Center)
- Conducted speaking engagements and events with a number of organizations, including Zero Cancer, Ralph Lauren Center for Cancer Prevention (Georgetown Univ. Hospital), Howard University Cancer Center, Prostate Health Education Network (PHEN), FDA, and Hackensack Meridian Health
- Co-authored a book, <u>Prostate Cancer: A Family Affair</u>, which I wrote with my father, another prostate cancer survivor

How PHM Can Help You

- Keynote & Motivational Speakers
- Panel Discussions / Virtual Briefs / Presentations
- Moderators for Health & Wellness Events
- Prostate Cancer Journey Mentoring
- Cancer Survivors Workshops

How You Can Help PHM

As a non-profit, we always welcome tax-deductible donations (Tax EIN – 85-2710188) to support our mission and grow our social impact. Our goal is to raise over \$15,000 during Prostate Cancer Awareness Month. Please consider donating to our cause today using one of the following methods:

- 1) Zelle Payments to: <u>info@prostatehealthmatters.org</u>
- 2) PayPal Payment through Website banner: <u>ProstateHealthMatters.org</u>.
- 3) Make Check Out to and Mail to:

Prostate Health Matters

712 H St NE, Suite 1414

Washington, DC 20002

Thanks for your consideration and donation to Prostate Health Matters as we continue to help men – Get a GRIP on Prostate Cancer.

Best Regards,

DocuSigned by: C2407C12D637449.

Derrick A Butts Co-founder & Board President Prostate Health Matters